their CA firms does not have any relation either with any officials or even 

with any bidders who are in competition for the said assignment (Format 

enclosed).   

viii) The Demand Draft drawn in favour of “State Health Society Maharashtra 

-Other” for an amount of Rs.3600/- (Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred 

Only) payable at Mumbai towards Quotation Fees should be enclosed with 

the technical proposal along with form T-1. The Quotation fee is non-

refundable. 

ix) The Demand Draft drawn in favour of “State Health Society Maharashtra -

Other”  for an amount of Rs.18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Only) 

payable at Mumbai towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be 

enclosed with the technical proposal along with form T-1.  

x) The EMD amount will be returned to bidders after completion of selection 

process. However, the amount of EMD may be forfeited in case of any

[...]

We hereby submitting our Proposal, having details about the firm and 

proposed audit fees.  

We hereby submitting our proposal which includes this Technical Proposal 

sealed under a separate envelope along with a demand draft for an amount of 

Rs.3,600/- (Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Only) towards Quotation Fees and 

Rs.18,000/- ( Rupees Eighteen Thousand Only) towards EMD in favour of  “State 

Health Society Maharashtra -Other”  vide DD Number ………… Dt……… and DD 

Number………… Dt……….. drawn on (Bank Name). We understand that, the 

amount of Quotation Fees is not refundable.     

We hereby declare that all the information and statements made in this